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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A
GRITTER ROUTES

EL4 - Dallas/Knockando Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 01/10/2020 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Ashgrove Depot 00:00 0.0
Drive A96T, Maisondieu Road and Station Road to Wards Road 00:03 0.9 0.9
Jet.
Treat Wards Road and Wittet Drive to Pluscarden Road mini 00:06 0.8 1.7
roundabout
Treat Pluscarden Road from Wittet Drive to A96T Dr Gray's 00:07 0.3 20
roundabout
Drive A96T West Road to Wittet Drive Jct. 00:08 0.3 2.3
Treat Wittet Drive to Pluscarden Road mini roundabout 00:09 0.2 2.5
Treat Pluscarden Road and B9010 to C3E Jct. (Pittendriech) 00:13 1.0 3.5
Treat B9010 from C3E Jct. (Pittendriech) to C12E Jct. (Hatton) 00:37 8.4 11.9
Treat C12E from B9010 Jct. (Hatton) via Dallas and Branchill to 00:50 4.5 16.4
B9010 Jct. (Little America)
Treat B9010 from C12E Jct. (Little America) to C27E 00:58 2.8 19.2
Drive B9010 from C27E to U94E 00:59 0.3 19.5
Treat U94E from B9010 to C27E (Cathay) 01:00 0.3 19.8
Drive C27E & B9010 to C12E Jct. (Little America) 01:06 3.0 22.8
Treat B9010 from C12E Jct. (Little America) to C12E Jct. (Hatton) 01:15 3.2 26.0
Drive C12E, via Dallas, to C13E Jct. 01:17 0.7 26.7
Treat C13E from Dallas to B9102 at Knockando 01:38 7.3 34.0
Drive via B9102 & A941 to Ashgrove Depot 02:18 19.7 53.7

Totals - 02:18 28.8 249 53.7

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T





